

SLP(C)No. 17813 OF 1998  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17813/1998

SHAILENDRA NATH TRIVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA NATH TRIVEDI AND ORS  
(For restoration and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/07/2002 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.N. Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. N. Vyas,Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

I.A. No. 5 is allowed.  
Special Leave Petition is restored to file.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master