

æ

SLP(C)No. 17813 OF 1998  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17813/1998

(From the judgment and order dated 29.6.1998 in LPA 1320/97 of The  
High Court of Patna High Court)

SHAILENDRA NATH TRIVEDI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA NATH TRIVEDI AND ORS

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/11/2002 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J

.SP2

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master